Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.03.2009) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
DuplineSafe
Housing
Buspowered input module
• Bus-powered input module

contacts are closed and the
module self-check is OK.
Ordering Key
Type Selection
Supply Specifications
Supply Ordering no.
DuplineSafe Safety Input Module
GS 7510 2101
Power Supply Supplied by Dupline®
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Current consumption Typ. 1,0 mA
DuplineSafe
Safety Input Module
Type GS 7510 2101
GS 7510
Power ON delay < 5s
Environment
Degree of protection IP 67
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664)
Operating temperature -40°C to 70°C
Storage temperature -40° C to 70°C
Humidity (non-condensing) 20 - 80%
Housing
Material Valox PBT, Yellow
Dimensions 57,5 x 36,0 x 16,4 mm
Termination Cable
Material PVC, Black
Length 300 mm
Dimension 6 x 0.5 mm2
General Specifications
Input Specifications
Inputs 1 NC Contact
Open loop voltage 2.5 V
Short-circuit current 100 µA
Contact resistance < 1kΩ
Cable length max. 1 m
Dielectric voltage
Inputs – Dupline None
Response time 1
From input contact opens
to safety relay releases max 300 ms
Response time 2
From input contact closes
to safety relay activates max 600 ms
Safety Specifications
Standards IEC/EN 61508-SIL3
EN954 cat 4
Approval authority TÜV Rheinland Group
SFF 96%
PFD (T1 = 1 year) 5.0 x 10-6
PFH 5.9 x 10-9/h
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.03.2009)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
GS 7510 2101
Mode of Operation
The DuplineSafe Safety